503148037 01/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	10/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUOVO PIGNONE S.R.L	
Street Address:	VIA FELICE MATTEUCCI 2	
City:	FLORENCE	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7743821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: elizabeth.j.martin@ge.com
Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH MARTIN
Address Line 1: 3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	188518-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA M. DOMBROWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna M. Dombrowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=7743821 Assignment US patent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034796 FRAME: 0174

503148037

DOCKET NUMBER: 188518-1

ASSIGNMENT

The General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, for good and valuable consideration hereby sells and assigns to **Nuovo Pignone S.r.l., an Italian Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address via Felice Matteucci, 2; Florence, ITALY, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No.US 7,743821B1entitled:

Air Cooled Heat Exchanger Wi	th Enhanced Heat Transfer Coefficient Fins
executed concurrently herewith,	
Issued on June 29, 2010	having Serial Number 11/493,022
and including all divisions, continuations, reexam	ninations and reissues thereof.
Signature: Andrew J. Caruso Patent Counsel	Date: <u>Oct 7, 2013</u>
Attested by: Duestle Signature	Date: 2 October 2013
Donald S. Ingraham Attesting Secretary	

RECORDED: 01/23/2015